Resolution Creating a Pedestrian Safety and Traffic Calming Committee

Whereas, the Village of Pelham (hereinafter "the Village") wishes to support a more vibrant and prosperous community, bring together Village government and the community to engage in the three E's of traffic safety – Engineering, Education, and Enforcement, and:

Whereas, the Village is desirous in advancing safe, healthy, equitable mobility for all, including pedestrians, bicyclists, motorists and transit riders of all ages and abilities; and

Whereas, it is incumbent upon the Village to do what it can to address the safety and well-being of all individuals regardless of transportation type; and

Whereas, The Pedestrian Safety and Traffic Calming Committee will coordinate with the Police, Fire and Public Works Departments through a trustee liaison, as well as with other relevant organizations both inside and outside the Village of Pelham

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Pelham designates Village Trustee Ariel Spira-Cohen, a member of the Planning Board, a member of the Sustainability Advisory Board and Village of Pelham residents named below.

Joe Battaglia Todd Cross Amanda Jaskiewicz Marta-Elena Wisdom

| Vote Record - Item #8 - Resolution Creating a Pedestrian Safety and Traffic Calming Committee Village of Pelham Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Tuesday, October 22, 2019 | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------|--------|-------------|--------|---------|-------------|
| | | | Yes/Aye | No/Nay | Abstain | Absent |
| □Approved ⊠Approved as Amended □Tabled □Withdrawn □Discussed | Mayor Mullen | | | | | |
| | Trustee Carpenter | | | | | |
| | Trustee Hill-Ries | Second | | | | |
| | Trustee Kagan | | | | | |
| | Trustee Kamal Eldahry | Motion | \boxtimes | | | |
| | Trustee Potocki | | \boxtimes | | | |
| | Trustee Spira-Cohen | | | | | \boxtimes |